AAC3R4%

1

-
¥

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COxLIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SATURDAY, MAY 21ST, A. D. 1932, 10:30 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. Absent Commissioner Bushick.

The Clerk read the following call, to-wit:
San Antonio, Texas.
To the Commissioners of the May. 21st, 1932,

City of San Antonio.

Gentlemen:
I have called you in Special Session this the 21lst day of May, 1932, at 10:30

A. M. for the purpose of submitting for your consiceration the following to-wit:

(1) AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR TRUCKS FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF SANITATION, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY.

(2) AN ORDINAKCE ACCEPTING BID FOR FIRE BRICK FOR REPAIR
OF INCINERATOR 4.
Respectfully,

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

Commissioner Rubiocla, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

ML-973

ACCEPTING THE BIDS FOR TRUCKS FOR TEE DEPARTMENT OF SANITATION, PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY.

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOKIO:
1. That the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the attached written proposals,
as follows:

Lée Francis Motor Co., 13 Ton Four Cylinder Dodge Chassis, $624.00 FOB San intonio,
less allowance of 365.00 on liodel T. Ford Chassis - - - - - - - % 559.00

Jordan-Ivers Motor Co., 13 Ton Four Cylin&er Chassis, $594.00

FOB San Antonio, less ellowance on Motel Ford Chassis, $19.00 - 575.00

Morgan-Woodward, 13 Ton Four Cyliner Ford Chassis, $594.00
FOB San Antonio, less allowance on ilodel T Ford Chassis, $19.00 - 575.00

Herpel-Gillespie, 1% Ton Four Cylinder Ford Chassis, $594.00
FOB San Antonio, less allowance on odel T Ford Chassis, $19.0C - 575.00

International Harvester Co., 13 Ton Four Cylincer Iiodel A-2
International Truck, $759.C0 FOB San Antonio, less allowance

on olcd Kodel T, Ford - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ = = 594.00
Winerich Motor Sales Company, 13 Ton Six Cyliner Stucebaker

Chassis FOB San Antonio, $763.00 less allowunce of 50,00 iiodel

T Ford Chassis = = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ = & = = = - = = = - = - 713.00

Milam Chevrolet Co., 13 Ton Six Cylinder Chevrolet Chassis FOB
San Antonio, $625.10, less allowance on 0lé model T. Ford, $20.00-605.10

Ormsby Company, 1% Ton Six Cylinder Chevrolet Chassis $625.10
less allowance on old ilodel T Ford, $20.00 - - = = = - = - = - - 605.10
$4,801.20
2. That the Auditor is hereby directed to issue warrants to the bidcers hereinabove
thphiatéd in payment for said property, said warrants to be issued out of the 1931 General

Eund - Street Cleaning Department, Council Apvropriation 245, for 82,750,000.00, dated the
p3rd of February, 1932.
2. All other bids are hereby rejected.

4. PAS3ED AND APPROVED, this 21st day of May, A. D. 1932,

C. M. Chambers,
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.

City Clerk.




|

!

Commi ssioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Rubicla, Steffler, Wright.
ML- 74 AN ORDINANCE

ATCTPTING BID TOR FIRE BRICK FOR REPAIR OF INCINERATOR 4.

B® IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the City of San Antonio does hereby accept the attached written proposal of J.
C. Dielmann Company, Incorporated, for 4200 first class Fire Brick, 48 circle, at £53.50 per
thousand, FOB Incinerator 4, an emergency purchase on account of the collapse of the furnace
lining, = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - - - - - $ z24.70.

2. That the Auditor is hereby directed to issue warrant to the bidder hereinabove speci
in the amount stipulated in payment for said property, said warrant to be issued out of the
1931 General Fund - Street Cleaning Department, Council Appropriation 245, for $2,750,000.00.
3. A1l other bids are hereby rejected.

4, PARSED AND APPROVED, this _21st day of May, A. D. 1932.

C. 1{. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVEW
ATTEST: //47

MAYOR, —

TITY CLAK.

fied




